
Middleforth Church of England Primary School 

Our Christian Value this half term is Respect  

Friday 1st July 2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
  
 
 

 

Headteacher’s Message 

As part of our work during Health and well-being 

fortnight, each class has been visited by Megan from the 

Life Bus. The children have learnt about keeping their 

bodies safe and looking at how are bodies change as we 

grow.  

It was lovely to welcome our new Reception children 

and parents/carers into school on Wednesday. 

Year 5 have visited Hutton and Penwortham Girls’ High 

this week, where they have had a taste of what life is 

like at high school.  They took part in lots of wonderful 

lessons and represented the school really well.  

FMS PTFA Disco 

What a wonderful time was had at the PTFA disco 

yesterday! It was great to see the children dancing and 

having so much fun. 

Sports Day 

Parents/carers are invited to come to the Key Stage 2 

events at 9.15am and the Key Stage 1 events at 1.15pm, 

and please bring picnic chairs if you have them for the 

spectator area. Children should wear their PE kits with a 

top in the colour of their house.  Do not worry though if 

you do not have a top in that colour, children can wear 

their PE top. We hope the weather will be kind to us! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Collective Worship 
This week we have been looking at valuing 

difference and we looked at the story about 
the Roman Centurion and why the religious 

leaders wanted to help the centurion and the 
similarities are between the centurion and 

Jesus.  

We finished the session looking at a prayer 
looking at how we respect the people in our 

lives, regardless of their religion, traditions or 
customs.   

 

 

  

Stars of the week 
 

Minis:  Bella 
Reception:  Amelija & Lewis  

Year 1:  Lily & Chloe 
Year 2:  Theo & Holly 

Year 3:  Jody-Rose & Jacob 
Year 4:  Keegan & Raya 
Year 5:  Dilan & Darcey 
Year 6:  Lucie & Beaux 

Key Dates 

Monday 4th July – Non-uniform day in aid of 
www.sparklebean.co.uk  
Wednesday 6th July – Sports Day (am KS2, pm 
KS1) 
Thursday 7th July – Transition Day, All Classes 
Mon 11th to Weds 13th July – Y6 Trip to 
Robinwood 
Monday 18th July – Y6 End of Year Production 
Wednesday 20th July – Y6 Prom 
Thursday 21st July – Y6 Leavers Assembly 
Friday 22nd July – school closes at 2pm (no after 
school club) 
 
 

 

Sparkle Day 
On Monday it is non-uniform day for a suggested £1 

donation in aid of www.sparklebean.co.uk 
 

Children can come in their own clothes, and if they 

would like to, they could wear something sparkly!  

The charity has been set up to supports schools 

following the sudden death of a primary aged 

pupil.  Firstly, through sharing learning and secondly, 

by providing small grants to schools to be used for 

example for counselling, training for trauma or a 

memorial.   

We will be selling charity wristbands to support the 

charity. These are £1.00 and will be available from 

the school office and classrooms to further support 

the charity to raise awareness.  
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School Term and Holiday Patterns 

2021/2022 
 
SUMMER TERM 2022 
School closes on    Friday 22nd July 2022 at 2.00pm 

 
School term and holiday patterns 

2022/2023 
Autumn Term 2022 
Re-open on    Monday 5th September 2022 
School closes on   Friday 21st October 2022 
Mid-term closure   Monday 24th October - Friday 28 October 2022 
School re-opens on   Monday 31st October 2022 
School closes on   Friday 16th December 2022 
 
Spring Term 2023  
Re-open on    Tuesday 3rd January 2023 
School closes on   Friday 10th February 2023 
Mid-term closure   Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February 2023  
School re-opens on    Monday 20th February 2023 
School closes on   Friday 31st March 2023 
 
Summer Term 2023 
Starts     Monday 17th April 2023 
May Day    Monday 1st May 2023 
School closes on   Friday 26th May 2023 
Mid-term closure   Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023  



School re-opens on   Thursday 8th June 2023 
School closes on   Friday 21st July 2023  

 



 


